CITY OF ST. MARYS RESOLUTION NO. 24-11 MUNICIPAL/AUTHORITY RESOLUTION

In accordance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Design Manual City of St. Marys Part 5, Chapter 8.1.C, the ____ does hereby (Name of Municipality, Borough, Township, Authority) authorize the submission of the attached request for the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation to provide a __75_ percent reimbursement to _____City of St. Marys for all costs, less any (Name of Municipality, Borough, Twp, or Auth) Sanitary Sewer betterments, incurred in relocating our facility affected by (Type of Facility) MPMS# 85158 necessitated by the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation (Project Identification) Elk Highway Improvement in (Name of County) Also the of said Municipality be authorized and directed to sign a (Designate Official Title) Utility Reimbursement Agreement on its behalf and that the ___ City Manager/Secretary (Designate Official Title) Mayor authorized and directed to attest the signature on the Utility Reimbursement Agreement for this highway project. Adopted as a Resolution this day of 20 2024 (Month) (Year) (Signature and Designation of Official Title) (Seal) I. of the Joseph T. Fleming- Manager/Secretary of the City of St. Marys (Signature and Designation of Official Title) (Name or Municipality, Borough, Township, Authority) attest that this Resolution, was officially adopted by the _____ St. Marys City Council at a duly-called meeting of the Authority. (Signature and Designation of Official Title)